The HR Messenger

The mission of the Human Resources department is to provide employment, training, benefits, wellness opportunities and
workforce planning services to County Departments and Employees so they can attract, motivate, develop and retain an
efficient and productive workforce and deliver customer-focused services.

Welcome To Our New Hires July 2024

Corrie Hurt, Director
804-122-8669

churt @ princegeorgecountyva.gov

_ Welcome

_New Hires™
PPN N

David Dean Gonzalo Carpio
Senior Police Officer Police Officer

sjaomuwiea] -

Hunter Williams Michelle Lape Antonio Roane
Police Officer Deputy Court Clerk II Senior Police Officer



The HR Messenger

Q
£
N

New Hires Cont....

oiIsnpouj

1oMWIEed] -

| 9

and|respect.

2
g
2
=
£
2

AS@1In05 PUD WSDISNYILS.

o e rtare ) B

< ! >1
deserve'fo be J

3k

-

Courtnee Capps Randal Johnson Regan Overby
Victim Witness Program Fire Medic IV Deputy Court Clerk I
Advocate

R T o4
RY. Tehmdbugn
% TR Gece Gy

oot I,
B

o
€ COUNTY

URL1E
f ?‘\A

Ao fond A

g

Sugg
85,
19 Sigp: U
o iy but
toke 5 nt 4
e
0n oF

C
i Perg,
ot

is
n S g
Oty 0

Breanna Diaz Ramos Shannon Younger

Janet Schwalm
Police Officer Benefit Program Spec. IV Utilities Billing Coll. Spec. II



July 2024

Employee Accomplishments

7
)
3
H
9
z

) ch
- st

(

“sni
Caleb Biggs Stacci Nutty Greg Taflinger, Fire & EMS Lieu-
Promoted to Waterworks Promoted to Senior tenant (Acting Battalion Chief)
Operator Pretrial/Probation Officer Obtained Paramedic Certification
[ ]
Retirements

Brenda Schraner

Matthew Berry, Fire Medic Jodie Warren
Obtained Hazmat Technician Police Lieutenant Admin. Support Spec. II
Certification 4/1/01 -5/31/24 12/1/02 - 6/30/24




8/9

8/12
8/17
8/19
8/23
8/31

7/2
Kelly Borshch 7/7
Eric McQuage 7/17
Latonya Gordon 7/18
Gregory Simms 7/20
Richard Buleza 7/25
Richard Showalter 7/27
Randall Horne 7/30
Matthew Bryant 8/5
Kristin Knudsen 8/7
Matthew Berry 8/10
Mary Shirer 8/13
Cheryl Riggins 8/18
Brenda Santini 8/19
Wanda Gibbs 8/24
Fred Ray

Joy Long

Franklin Tanner
Valerie Mann
Scott Ramirez
Allyson Daniels
Betty Bogue
Melissa Setterholm
Ashley Allen
Wayne Newsome
Robert Baldwin
Jason Roach
Chad Bosserman
Stephanie Early
Parker Ramsey
Jake Rivera

7/3
7/9
7/17
7/19
7/22
7/25
7/27
8/2
8/5
8/7
8/10
8/14
8/18
8/19
8/28

Frank Haltom
Amanda Binford
Kellie Wright

Eric Young

Fred Satterwhite
Charise Pastor
Ruth Blythe
Richard Grizzard
Shannon Younger
Logan Neely
Tavon Morris
Michael Scheivert
Wendy Joiner
Lexus Brown
Lynette Epps

Happy Birthday To........cccccceeeeenneee..

Christopher Grubbs

7/5

7/12
7/17
7/19
7/22
7/26
7/29
8/2

8/6

8/8

8/11
8/15
8/18
8/21
8/30

July Is Healthy Vision Month

Trevaughn Compton
Christina Baxley
Tamika Wade
Brion Bear
Lakeshia Tinsley
Kendall Saunders
Rachel Turner
Fabri Claiborne
Syra Hebb
Melissa Sears
Charlotte Walmon
Anita Shell

Ernest Dillard
Cody Pulver
Mickey Kienzler

Your vision has a major impact on your everyday life. Those who are obese or have a family history
of eye diseases are at a higher risk of eye and vision issues. Some diseases that are associated with
poor eye health or may be a signal for future issues with eyesight are:

e Cataracts - clouding of the eye

o Diabetes Retinopathy - causes damage to blood vessels in the back of the eye

e Glaucoma - damage to optic nerve

o Age related macular degeneration

How Can vou protect your eyes?

o Eat a balanced diet - consume a variety of fruits and veggies especially leafy greens. Fish such as
salmon and tuna can assist in eye health.

o Get moving - get 150 minutes of moderate activity per week to decrease your risk of chronic con-
ditions such as diabetes which can lead to vision problems.

o Talk to a Doctor - schedule regular eye exams and when vision changes.

o Keep Germs Away - wash your hands before touching near your eyes.

e Gear Up - Wear eye protection such as safety glasses and sunglasses.

« Give your Eyes a Break - Use the 20-20-20 rule: Every 20 minutes, look 20 feet away for 20 sec-
onds.

e Quit Smoking - Smoking can put you at risk for eye issues which can lead to blindness.



