



The HR Messenger

The mission of the Human Resources department is to provide employment, training, benefits, wellness opportunities and workforce planning services to County Departments and Employees so they can attract, motivate, develop and retain an efficient and productive workforce and deliver customer-focused services.

Welcome To Our New Hires

July 2024

Corrie Hurt, Director

804-722-8669

churt@princegeorgecountyva.gov



David Dean
Senior Police Officer



Gonzalo Carpio
Police Officer



Hunter Williams
Police Officer



Michelle Lape
Deputy Court Clerk II



Antonio Roane
Senior Police Officer



New Hires Cont....



Courtnee Capps
Victim Witness Program
Advocate



Randal Johnson
Fire Medic IV



Regan Overy
Deputy Court Clerk I



Breanna Diaz Ramos
Police Officer



Shannon Younger
Benefit Program Spec. IV



Janet Schwalm
Utilities Billing Coll. Spec. II





Employee Accomplishments



Caleb Biggs
Promoted to Waterworks
Operator



Stacci Nutty
Promoted to Senior
Pretrial/Probation Officer



Greg Taflinger, Fire & EMS Lieutenant (Acting Battalion Chief)
Obtained Paramedic Certification



Retirements



Matthew Berry, Fire Medic
Obtained Hazmat Technician
Certification



Jodie Warren
Police Lieutenant
4/1/07 - 5/31/24



Brenda Schraner
Admin. Support Spec. II
12/1/02 - 6/30/24



Happy Birthday To.....

7/2	Christopher Grubbs	7/2	Joy Long	7/3	Frank Haltom	7/5	Trevaughn Compton
7/6	Kelly Borshch	7/7	Franklin Tanner	7/9	Amanda Binford	7/12	Christina Baxley
7/13	Eric McQuage	7/17	Valerie Mann	7/17	Kellie Wright	7/17	Tamika Wade
7/18	Latonya Gordon	7/18	Scott Ramirez	7/19	Eric Young	7/19	Brion Bear
7/20	Gregory Simms	7/20	Allyson Daniels	7/22	Fred Satterwhite	7/22	Lakeshia Tinsley
7/24	Richard Buleza	7/25	Betty Bogue	7/25	Charise Pastor	7/26	Kendall Saunders
7/26	Richard Showalter	7/27	Melissa Setterholm	7/27	Ruth Blythe	7/29	Rachel Turner
7/30	Randall Horne	7/30	Ashley Allen	8/2	Richard Grizzard	8/2	Fabri Claiborne
8/3	Matthew Bryant	8/5	Wayne Newsome	8/5	Shannon Younger	8/6	Syra Hebb
8/7	Kristin Knudsen	8/7	Robert Baldwin	8/7	Logan Neely	8/8	Melissa Sears
8/9	Matthew Berry	8/10	Jason Roach	8/10	Tavon Morris	8/11	Charlotte Walmon
8/12	Mary Shirer	8/13	Chad Bosserman	8/14	Michael Scheivert	8/15	Anita Shell
8/17	Cheryl Riggins	8/18	Stephanie Early	8/18	Wendy Joiner	8/18	Ernest Dillard
8/19	Brenda Santini	8/19	Parker Ramsey	8/19	Lexus Brown	8/21	Cody Pulver
8/23	Wanda Gibbs	8/24	Jake Rivera	8/28	Lynette Epps	8/30	Mickey Kienzler
8/31	Fred Ray						

July Is Healthy Vision Month

Your vision has a major impact on your everyday life. Those who are obese or have a family history of eye diseases are at a higher risk of eye and vision issues. Some diseases that are associated with poor eye health or may be a signal for future issues with eyesight are:

- Cataracts - clouding of the eye
- Diabetes Retinopathy - causes damage to blood vessels in the back of the eye
- Glaucoma - damage to optic nerve
- Age related macular degeneration

How Can you protect your eyes?

- Eat a balanced diet - consume a variety of fruits and veggies especially leafy greens. Fish such as salmon and tuna can assist in eye health.
- Get moving - get 150 minutes of moderate activity per week to decrease your risk of chronic conditions such as diabetes which can lead to vision problems.
- Talk to a Doctor - schedule regular eye exams and when vision changes.
- Keep Germs Away - wash your hands before touching near your eyes.
- Gear Up - Wear eye protection such as safety glasses and sunglasses.
- Give your Eyes a Break - Use the 20-20-20 rule: Every 20 minutes, look 20 feet away for 20 seconds.
- Quit Smoking - Smoking can put you at risk for eye issues which can lead to blindness.

